
 

  UN-Habitat Afghanistan 
House # 431, Street 7, Tamini, District 4, Kabul 
Afghanistan 

  
   
   

 

	pg.	1	

 
Request for Quotation (RFQ)  

Date: 31 October 2017 
Reference: RFQ # UNH/KBL/2017/136 

Closing date: 09 November 2017, at 9:00 am 
 

Solicitation of Document 
 Lashkar Gah Office Security Upgrading 

 
Solicitation is hereby asked for the Lashkar Gah Office Security Upgrading as per the 
attached BoQ and drawing of the requirement enclosed as Annex I respectively. 
 
The information furnished must be examined carefully before submission of solicitation 
and the process to be followed: 
 

1. The interested vendors are requested to provide and install all required items as 
per the attached BoQ.  

2. The quotation must be given for required materials (complete work).  
3. All items must be provided as per the drawing and specifications. 
4. At any time prior to the deadline for submission of bid, the purchaser may modify 

the solicitation documents by amendment. 
5. Price shall be quoted in US dollar, and shall be fixed during the bidder’s 

performance and not subject to variation on any account. 
6. Bids shall remain valid for One month (30) days after the date of bid opening. A bid 

valid for a shorter period shall be rejected by purchaser as a non-responsive one.  
7. The bids prepared in original must be received by purchaser in a sealed and 

stamped envelope no later than 09 November 2017, at 9:00 am; late proposal will 
not be considered. The bidder shall not withdraw its bid after the submission. No 
bid shall be modified after its submission. 

8. The purchaser will award the contract to the successful bidder whose bid has been 
determined to be substantially responsive and the lowest evaluated bids as per UN 
procurement policies. 

9. The purchaser reserve the right to accept or reject any bids, and to annual the 
bidding process and reject all at any time prior to purchase award. The purchaser 
thereby shall not incur liability to the affected bids or bidders or any obligation to 
inform the affected bidder or bidders of the grounds for its action. 

10. The vendor should have valid business license with government of Afghanistan. 
11. All activities must be completed within three weeks.   
12. If any query please submit your query through email at least 2 hours before closing 

date. 
 
 
 



 

  UN-Habitat Afghanistan 
House # 431, Street 7, Tamini, District 4, Kabul 
Afghanistan 

  
   
   

 

	pg.	2	

Evaluation Criteria:  

a) Lowest cost to UN technically responsive. 
b) Technical compliance with RFQ requirements 
c) Acceptation of the RFQ terms and conditions 
d) Legally established (having valid license from Government of Afghanistan) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

  UN-Habitat Afghanistan 
House # 431, Street 7, Tamini, District 4, Kabul 
Afghanistan 

  
   
   

 

	pg.	3	

Request for Quotation (RFQ)  
Date: 31 October 2017 

Reference: RFQ # UNH/KBL/2017/136 
Closing date: 09 November 2017, at 9:00 am 
Specific Requirement and Price Schedule 

 Bunker/Safe room 
 HESCO Walls 
 Emergency Exit way on rear of the compound 
 5-CCTV cameras to monitor inside and outside the perimeter 
 4-First Aid Kits 
 Metal sheets on top of the perimeter with razor wires on top of the perimeter walls 
 Mirror for vehicle check 
 Installing SRF Shatter Resistance Film for windows  
 Strong metal hut (Airlock) to be placed by the main pedestrian’s entrance door from inside for conducting 

physical body search for all incomer visitors 
 Placing steel bollards behind the Main gate to make the Gate stronger 
 Lightening system for CCTV cameras 
 Emergency Alarm System  
 Fire detection Device 
 Wall to be built on both east and west side of the compound to avoid force entrance and visibly for the emergency 

exit way from the compound. 
 If any question, please contact at: procurement.committee@unhabitat-afg.org 

 
 

No  Items  Quantity Unite 
Unit 

Cost in 
USD 

Total Cost 
in USD 

Remarks 

1 
‐Hisco with cloth size  -ھيسکو د ټوکر سره     

1x1x1 
60.0  piece          

2 
‐Hisco with cloth sizeھيسکو د ټوکر سره        

0.6x0.6x0.6 
37.0  piece          

3 
) انچه کي 2*2آھنګلارنګ داساسي پايو لپاره (

 Angle(2*2 inch )for main colnmضخامت     
with  thickness‐4mm 

66.0  M           

4 
 Steelکيلوګرام        8x4cm ) 18پروفيل (

propile size(8x4cm)‐18kg 
45.0  M          

5 
 Steel propileکيلوګرام     4x4cm ) 8.5پروفيل (

size(4x4cm)8.5‐kg 
162.0  M          

6   Borbed wire dia 75cm-سيمي خارداربا قطر  100.0  M          

7 
 Steel pipeدسيمي خاردار لپاره يونيم انچه پيپ    

for borbed wire 
106.0  M          



 

  UN-Habitat Afghanistan 
House # 431, Street 7, Tamini, District 4, Kabul 
Afghanistan 

  
   
   

 

	pg.	4	

8   Torn wireتاري سيمي خاردار     500.0  M          

9 

چادر او ګارډر  110x280cm) 10mmدروازه (      
12cm                    ډپل ورسيGate 

size(110x255cm)with 10mm steel sheet 
and 12cm  russion dobble grader 

1.0  piece          

10 

 110x255cm)10mmدروازه (                     
 Gateډپل ورسي    12cmچادر او ګارډر 

size(110x255cm)with 10mm steel sheet 
and 12cm  russion dobble grader 

1.0  piece          

11 

چادر  2x290cm)10mmدروازه (                      
 Gateډپل ورسي       12cmاو ګارډر 

size(110x255cm)with 10mm steel sheet 
and 12cm  russion dobble grader 

1.0  piece          

12 
 Dobbleدکلکين دھندارو لپاره پلاستيک ډبل    

plastic for windows glasses 
80.0  m2          

13   Steel sheet 0.5      0.5فليزي چادر  405.0  kg          

14 
سيخ دټولوملحظاتو 16mmدپايي لپاره چوړيداره راډ 

 threaded (ribbed)rod from     16mmسره  
steel for colonm with all requirment  

70.0  piece          

15   Rabitربيټ   5.0  Tin          

16   Oil paintرنګ  20.0  kg          

17   Soil for filling of hiscoد ھيسکو ډکول(خاوره)   71.0  m3          

18 
کيلوګرام   25يونيم ملي سيم دسيمي خاردار دتړلولپاره 

Wire 1.5mm for torn and borbed wire. 
1.0  Bandle          

19 
 Steel sheet forدعمومي ګيټ لپاره فلزي چادر     

general gate size4mm 
8.7  m2          

20 
 Pipe 3‐inch forانچه پيپ     3دعمومي ګيټ لپاره 

general gate 
3.0  M          

21 
 Pipe 4‐inch forانچه پيپ     4دعمومي ګيټ لپاره 

general gate 
1.0  M          

22 
‐Tires size 6انچه    6دعمومي ګيټ لپاره ټيرونه  

inch for general gate 
1.0  Pair          

23 
 Unskillد ھيسکو دډکول لپاره غيري ماھر کارګر 

labors 
40.0  Labour          

24   Burn bricksپخه خښته   1000.0  piece          

25   Coonixکانټينري غرفه دترانسپورټ سره   1.0  piece          

26   PCC blocksبلوک  200.0  piece          



 

  UN-Habitat Afghanistan 
House # 431, Street 7, Tamini, District 4, Kabul 
Afghanistan 

  
   
   

 

	pg.	5	

27 
 10mmدعمومي ګيټ ومخته دپلچک دجالي لپاره 

 Steel wire 10‐mm for culvert infrontسيخ 
of general gate 

5.0  kg          

28 
 Steel wireسيخ    14mmدھيسکودتقويي لپاره 

14mm for hisco supports 
20.0  kg          

29   Steel grader size (8x14)cmفليزي ګاډر   6.0  M          

30 

پرديوال باندي دکټاري دراچاپيريدو ، دکټاری لپاره 
دولډنک سيخ ، دسيمي خاردار دنصب ، ددفتر دتعمير 
او دصيف روم لپاره دري دانو دروازو دنصب کولو 

 Cost forدلاس اوجوره دټولوملخظاتو سره  
installation of borbed wire , torn wire and 

doors with all requirments 

   Lumpsum         

31 
سولر ھنداری د شپی له خوا د تعمير دروښنا يی دپاره  

Solar panel for night lighting 
۶  Watt          

32 
 Battery forبيتری د تعمير دروښنا يی دپاره  

solar panel 
٢  Amp          

33 
لين او ټی وی سره د  ,DVRکامر ی د                     

 DVRانستاليشن (ټی وی دری دانی)      
cammra,line and TV with installation cost 

   Lumpsum         

34 
 portableڅينی رو يی کشکی بام ته د ختو دپاره 

stairs for roof 
٢  M          

35 
DC ‐wiring with instalation cost.   ويرينگ او

 مزدوری
              

   Total Cost in USD                
 

Total cost in words                     . 

If your quotations don’t match with the required technical specifications, your offer will 
not be considered.  

Authorized official name:         

Title:                      . 

Company Name:                                                                             .                                                                     

Signature:                                                                               . 

Date:                                                                                . 

Stamp:    













2.630 

2.000 

2.800 

1.100 

2.550 

Metal built prove doors 

1.100 



 


